OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE; FARIDKOT

OFFICE ORDER

Since Dr Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot has retired from Government Services on 31.08.2024 on attaining the age of superannuation, therefore, the Nodal Officer (Computerization) of Faridkot Sessions Division, is hereby re-declared as below:-

Name of the Ld. Judicial Officer	Designation	Contact Numbers	Email ID
Shri Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa	Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot	01639-252800 (O) 95011-81644(M)	dinesh.kumar74@aij.

System Officer is directed to upload on the official website of this Sessions Division.

This order is continuation with the office order issued vide Endst No.1463/EB dated 24.04.2024.

Dated

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Endst.No. 3399/EB Dated 04 9, 2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

The learned Registrar General, Punjab & Haryana High Court. Chandigarh for information in reference with the Hon'ble High Court letter No.1352 Spl CB2 dated 11.09.2013;

2. Shri Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa, Ld Additional District & Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization, Faridkot;

3. All the learned Judicial Officers posted in Faridkot Sessions Division;

4. System Officer/Incharge Computer Section of this Office.

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

9W ...